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The Western Coalficlds Limited (HQ) offices at Nagpur will observe the following II()I,II)‘M’S dlfring the culcnda}r year 2026. In
addition to the SINXTEEN HOLIDAYS as indicated below, an employee will also be allowed to ':wrul any T \\t() "()I:Il)f\\ S to be chosen
by him/her, out of the list of RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS. Daily Rated Employees shall be entitled to 09 (Nine) Holidays only marked as

= This issues in consultation with the Representatives of Headquarter employees and with the approval of Competent Authority.
S PAID/GAZETTED (GENERAL) HOLIDAYS 2026 — s
“so. | NameofFestival | Dae | Dy | No.ofHolidays |
1. | Makar Sankranti 14.01.2026 Wednesday o
T2 [RepublieDay@ild | 01206 | Mondy | or |
3 [DhuiVondw/HoR®H) | 04032026 | Wednesdy | 01
4 |GudiPadwa N | 19.03.202 Thosdy | 01
S| Ramzan 1d (ID-UKFitr) (PH) 21032026 | Saturday oo |
| 6 |Good Friday 03.04.2026 Friday 01 |
| 7. |Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti (PH) 14.04.2026 Tuesday 01
8 |Miners Day (PH) 01.05.2026 Friday ot
9. |Id-ul Zuha (Bakrid) 27.05.2026 Wednesday 01 B
10.  |Independence Day (PH) 15.08.2026 Saturday 01 |
| 11. | Ganesh Chaturthi 14.09.2026 Monday 01
' 12. | Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti (PH) 02.10.2026 Friday 01 |
E;13. Dussehra (PH) 20.10.2026 Tuesday 01
14.  |Deepawali 08.11.2026 Sunday 00 K
15. | Goverdhan Puja (PH) 09.11.2026 Monday 01 ,
16. | Guru Nanak’s Birthday 24.11.2026 Tuesday 01 ;
17.  |X'Mas 25.12.2026 Friday 01 ;‘
TOTAL :: 16
RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS 2026
'S.No. Name of Festival Date Day
1. Guru Govind Singhji's Jayanti 06.01.2026 Tuesdayr
2. |Mahashivratri 15.02.2026 ~ Sunday
3. Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 19.02.2026 Thursday
4. Jamat - Ul-Vida 20.03.2026 Friday
5. Ram Navami 26.03.2026 Thursday
6. Mahavir Jayanti 31.03.2026 Tuesday
7. Buddha Purnima 01.05.2026 Friday
8. Muharram 26.06.2026 Friday
9. Guru Purnima 29.07.2026 Wednesday
10.  |Onam/ Ed-E-Millad 26.08.2026 Wednesday
1. {Rakshabandhan 28.08.2026 Friday
12. | Janmashtami 04.09.2026 Friday
13.  |Tanha Pola 11.09.2026 Friday
14. | Sarvapitri Darsh Amavasya 10.10.2026 Saturday
15.  |Mahashtami 19.10.2026 Monday
16.  |Bhaiduj 11.11.2026 Wednesday
17. | Chhat Puja 15.11.2026 Sunday
18. | Christmas Eve 24.12.2026 Thursdax

Distribution :-

1. AIlHODs WCL HQ/All AGMs/AHRMSs/AFMs, WCL Areas & CWS Tadali,

g. All WCL HQ Units/ All Notice Boards.

The GM(Res.), WCL - with a request to decide & declare list of Holida

in respect of MRS Employees.
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